Welland
Wanderer

East & West

WELLAND WANDERER EAST

Updated: February 2023

bus service serving Corby from the villages of Stoke Albany, Wilbarston, East Carlton,

Middleton, Cottingham Rockingham and Gretton

WELLAND WANDERER WEST
bus service serving Market Harborough from the villages of Gretton, Rockingham,
Cottingham, Middleton, East Carlton, Wilbarston, Stoke Albany, Ashley,

Weston by Welland and Sutton Bassett

Stoke Albany - Corby

Gretton - Market Harborough

There are no services on Monday,
Wednesday, Thursday, Saturday
Sunday or Public Bank Holidays

Service provided by:

Lawson’s of Corby Ltd
12 Crucible Road, Corby,
NN17 5TS

Tel: 01536 400952
E: lawsonsofcorby @gmail.com

© February 2023

Friday only Tuesday only

Service No: WWE Service No: WWW
Stoke Albany, opposite White Horse PH  09.30 Gretton, Village Hall 09.30
Wilbarston, The Fox PH 09.32 Rockingham, Cottingham Road 09.42
East Carlton, Country Park 09.35 Cottingham,Spread Eagle PH 09.45
Middleton, Main Street 09.36 Middleton, Main Street 09.46
Cottingham, Spread Eagle PH 09.38 East Carlton, Country Park 09.48
Rockingham, Cottingham Road 09.40 Wilbarston, The Fox PH 09.53
Gretton, Village Hall 09.49 Stoke Albany, The Green 09.55
Corby, Asda 10.06 Ashley, The George PH 10.05
Corby, Rail Station 10.10 Weston by Welland, Ashley Road  10.12
Corby, George Street 10.15 Sutton Bassett, Queens Head PH  10.15
Corby, Cottingham Road, Health Centre  10.18 Market Harborough, Market Hall 10.25
Corby - Stoke Albany Market Harborough - Gretton
Friday only Tuesday only

Service No: WWE Service No: WWW
Corby, Health Centre dep. 12.30 Market Harborough, Market Hall dep 12.40
Corby, George Street 12.35 Sutton Bassett, Queens Head PH  12.50
Corby, Rail Station 12.40 Weston by Welland, Ashley Road  12.53
Corby, Asda 12.44 Ashley, The George PH 13.00
Gretton, Village Hall 13.01 Stoke Albany, The Green 13.10
Rockingham, Cottingham Road 13.10 Wilbarston, The Fox PH 13.12
Cottingham, Spread Eagle PH 13.12 East Carlton, Country Park 13.17
Middleton, Main Street 13.13 Middleton, Main Street 13.18
East Carlton, Country Park 13.15 Cottingham, Spread Eagle PH 13.20
Wilbarston, The Fox PH 13.18 Rockingham, Cottingham Road 13.23
Stoke Albany, White Horse PH 13.20 Gretton, Village Hall 13.35




RETURN TICKETS

CHILD FARES

Available and accepted at all times

Available at all times up to the age of 15 (inclusive), at 50% of adult fare

SINGLE FARE CHART

Welland Wanderer East (WWE) Stoke Albany to Corby

Y

© O N O g B~ W N

1

Stoke Albany 2
£1.80 Wilbarston 3
£2.30 £1.80 East Carlton
£2.60 £2.10 £1.80
£2.60 £2.10 £1.80
£3.60 £2.90 £2.90
£3.60 £3.10 £3.10
£4.50 £4.00 £4.00
£4.50 £4.00 £4.00

4

Middleton
£1.80
£1.80
£2.10
£3.50
£3.50

Gretton

8

£2.70 Corby Rail/ASDA

5
Cottingham 6
£1.80 Rockingham 7
£2.10 £1.80
£3.50 £2.80
£3.50 £2.80

£2.70

£1.80

Corby Centre

9

Welland Wanderer West (WWW) Gretton to Market Harborough

1

1 Gretton 2
2 £1.80 Rockingham 3
3 £2.40 £1.80 Cottingham 4
4 £2.40 £2.20 £1.80 Middleton 5
5 £2.80 £2.40 £1.80 £1.80 East Carlton 6
6 £3.10 £2.70 £2.10 £2.10 £1.80  Wilbarston 7
7 £3.10 £2.70 £2.10 £2.10 £1.90 £1.80 Stoke Albany 8
8 £3.10 £2.70 £2.10 £2.10 £2.10 £1.80 £1.80 Ashley 9
9 £3.90 £3.50 £2.90 £2.90 £2.50 £2.10 £2.00 £1.80 Weston by Welland 10
10 £3.90 £3.50 £2.90 £2.90 £2.50 £2.10 £2.10 £2.10 £1.80 Sutton Bassett 11
1 £5.00 £4.60 £4.00 £4.00 £3.70 £3.40 £3.30 £3.10 £2.70 £2.70  Harborough
Reference Adult Child | Child
Return | Single | Return

£1.80 £3.30 £0.90 | £1.70

£2.00 £3.70 £1.00 | £1.90

£2.10 £3.90 £1.10 | £2.00

£2.30 £4.30 £1.20 | £2.20

£2.50 £4.70 £1.30 | £2.40

£2.60 £4.90 £1.30 | £2.50

£2.70 £5.10 £1.40 | £2.60

£2.90 £5.50 £1.50 | £2.80

£3.10 £5.90 £1.60 | £3.00

£3.40 £6.50 £1.70 | £3.30

£3.50 £6.70 £1.80 | £3.40

£3.70 £7.10 £1.90 | £3.60

£4.00 £7.70 £2.00 | £3.90

£4.50 £8.70 £2.30 | £4.40

£4.60 £8.90 £2.30 | £4.50

£5.00 £9.70 £2.50 | £4.90




